On page 14 of the printed bill under the heading of "Board of Public Works — Revenue Deficiency Fund" in the line 792 entitled "General Fund Appropriation", strike out the numerals "6,000,000" and insert in lieu thereof the numeral "0". Supplemental Budget No. 1 reduced the original appropriation from "12,000,000" to "6,000,000".

ABENDMENT NO. 3

On page 68 of the printed bill under the heading "Medical Care Programs Administration" and in the program entitled "Medical Assistance Provider Reimbursements" delete the wording in the appropriation language beginning in line 3795 — "the repeal of Article 43, Section 42A. If Section 42A of Article 43 is not repealed, this portion of the appropriation shall revert to the General Treasury" and substitute in lieu thereof the following: "either (1) the failure of both S.B. 514 and H.B. 851 and both the enactment of S.B. 1011 and/or H.B. 1652 and the enactment of S.B. 435 and/or H.B. 766, or (2) the enactment of S.B. 514 and H.B. 851".

SUMMARY
Supplemental Appropriations

	General Funds	Special Funds	Federal Funds	Total Funds
Appropriations 1978 Fiscal Year Appropriations 1979	235,918	-	_	235,918
Fiscal Year	267,748	-88,125	_	179,623
1978 Fiscal Year Contingent Appropriations	236,583	-	-	236,583
1979 Fiscal Year44,000,964		-		44,000,964
Total Appropriations	44,741,213	-88,125 		44,653,088

Respectfully submitted, Blair Lee, III Acting Governor

Approved April 11, 1978.